
U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t C

ou
rt

Fo
r t

he
 N

or
th

er
n 

D
is

tri
ct

 o
f C

al
ifo

rn
ia

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

IN RE:  

CHARLES SCHWAB CORPORATION
SECURITIES LITIGATION.

This Document Relates
To All Cases.

                                                                  /

No. C 08-01510 WHA

ORDER RE PLAINTIFFS’
ADMINISTRATIVE MOTIONS
TO FILE UNDER SEAL

Plaintiffs have filed administrative motions regarding whether to file under seal portions

of their submissions in support of their motion to amend the case schedule (Dkt. No. 299), motion

to compel production (Dkt. No. 354) and reply in support of motion to compel (Dkt. No. 365). 

Information in these submissions was designated as “confidential” by defendants.  Defendants

have not objected to plaintiffs’ motion to unseal these documents on the grounds that they do not

in fact contain confidential information.  Plaintiffs’ motion is therefore GRANTED.  This

information shall therefore be made part of the public record and plaintiffs shall file the

documents in question without redactions.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated:  February 10, 2010.                                                                
WILLIAM ALSUP
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

In re Charles Schwab Corp. Securities Litigation Doc. 370

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2008cv01510/201469/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2008cv01510/201469/370/
http://dockets.justia.com/

