1	1		
2	2		
3	3		
4	4		
5	5 IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
6	FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
7	FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
8	8		
9	9 IN RE: No. C 08-01510	WHA	
10	CHARLES SCHWAB CORPORATION		
11	UKDEK KE PI		
12	This Document Relates To All Cases. To FILE UND	TIVE MOTIONS ER SEAL	
13	/		
14	Plaintiffs have filed administrative motions regarding whether to file under seal portions		
15	of their submissions in support of their motion to amend the case schedule (Dkt. No. 299), motion		
16	to compel production (Dkt. No. 354) and reply in support of motion to compel (Dkt. No. 365).		
17	Information in these submissions was designated as "confidential" by defendants. Defendants		
18	have not objected to plaintiffs' motion to unseal these documents on the grounds that they do not		
19	in fact contain confidential information. Plaintiffs' motion is therefore GRANTED . This		
20	information shall therefore be made part of the public record and plaintiffs shall file the		
21	documents in question without redactions.		
22			
23	II IS SO ORDERED.		
24		₩ ~	
25	Dated. February 10, 2010. WILLIAM ALSUP		
2627	United States Dis	STRICT JUDGE	
<i>∠1</i>			